EXTENSION OF AGREEMENT

Contract EXTENSION AGREEMENT made by and between

Blick Art Materials

and

CalSave
MONTEREY COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION (MCOE)
901 Blanco Circle
Salinas CA 93901
(831) 755-0383 Fax (831) 784-4167

RE: Bid # AEPA IFB-22.5 Intdustrial Arts and Career and Tech Supplies

The parties' existing Agreement provides that the Agreement may be extended until **5/31/2025** upon mutual agreement. Upon the signature of an authorized officer agent of the MCOE and of **Blick Art Materials**, the Agreement is hereby extended.

This extension shall be subject to the same Terms and Conditions as contained in the Original Bid and in Contract Number, "AEPA IFB-22.5" between Monterey County Office of Education and Blick Art Materials.

Authorized Signature Collen Stanley	Date5/6/2024
Title Chief Business Official	
Agency Monterey County Office of Education	
Authorized Signature <u>feather</u> B Haveus	Date 5/3/2024
Title Director of Institutional Sales	_
Typed Name Heather Havens	-
Contractor Name Blick Art Materials LLC	

Return Signed Originals to:

Epylon Corporation Attn: Racquel Landolf rlandolf@epylon.com